BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Cobra
Pipeline Company, Ltd. for an Increase in Its

)

) Case No. 16-1725-PL-AIR
Rates and Charges )

)

)

ORWELL NATURAL GAS COMPANY, BRAINARD GAS CORP., AND NORTHEAST
OHIO NATURAL GAS CORP.’S
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF EDWARD HESS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 4901-1-21 of the Ohio Administrative
Code, Orwell Natural Gas Company, Brainard Gas. Corp., and Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corp.
will take the deposition of EDWARD HESS on August 29, 2018, beginning at 3:00 p.m. EST.
The deposition shall be held at the offices of Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP, 1200 Huntington
Center, 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, and will continue from day to day
thereafter until completed. The witness is asked to bring all testimony, workpapers and any other
documents relied upon or referenced in his direct testimony. The deposition will be taken by a
person authorized to administer oaths in the place where the deposition is taken and recorded by a

court reporter at the location of the witness.

4815-3451-7872, v. 1



Date: August 21, 2018
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Respectfully submitted,

/s/ N. Trevor Alexander

N. Trevor Alexander (0080713)

Mark T. Keaney (095318)

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP
1200 Huntington Center

41 South High Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Telephone: (614) 621-7774

Fax: (614) 621-0010

Email: talexander@calfee.com

Email: mkeaney@calfee.com

ATTORNEYS FOR NORTHEAST OHIO
NATURAL GAS CORP., ORWELL
NATURAL GAS COMPANY, AND
BRAINARD GAS CORP.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing has been served upon the
following parties via electronic mail on August 21, 2018.

Michael D. Dortch

Justin M. Dortch

KRAVITZ, BROWN, & DORTCH, LLC
mdortch@kravitzllc.com
jdortch@kravtizllc.com

Attorneys for Cobra Pipeline Company, Ltd.

Werner L. Margard 111

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Ohio Attorney General
Werner.margard@ohioattorneygeneral.com

Kate E. Russell-Bedinghaus
Stand Energy Corporation
kbedinghaus@standenergy.com

Attorney for Stand Energy Corporation

/s/ Mark T. Keaney

Attorney for Northeast Ohio Natural
Gas Corp., Orwell Natural Gas
Company, and Brainard Gas Corp.
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